	Staas & Hals he Honorat	ey LLP ole Commissioner of Pate	10236			hed original do	cument	s or copy thereof.	
1.		e of conveying party( Kazuhiro HONGC	ies):	2)	Yuji MIYAKI		3)	Kazuhiro SUZUK	
2.	Name	e and Address of rec	eiving party(ie	es):	_		>		
	1-1, h Naka	TSU LIMITED Kamikodanaka, 4-cho hara-ku, Kawasaki-s gawa 211-8588 Jap	hi		O\. 3	31.0	S		
3.	Natur X	re of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreeme Other:			Merger Change of Na	ıme			
	Execu	ution Date(s): <u>Nove</u>		<u> </u>					
4.			g filed togethe e(s) of the ap CIRCUIT AN	er with a plication DRIV	is/are: <u>Noven</u> E METHOD OF	nber 8, 2002 SEMICON	<u>P</u> DUCT	o 35528 Or laser modu Modulator	
	☐ TI (a) (b)	his document is bein Patent Application Patent No(s).		, 1		; o	r		
5.	STAA Attent 700 E	e and address of part S & HALSEY LLP tion: <u>John C. Garve</u> Eleventh Street, N.W. ington, D.C. 20001	<u>.</u>	rrespon	dence concerni Our Docket: j		nt shou	ıld be mailed:	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1								
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment)  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.								
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)								
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
		ey, Reg. No. 28,607 on Signing		Sign	hature	ug)	Date		
DO NO	T USE THIS S	BACE			Tota	l number of	pages	including cover sh	ee

PATENT REEL: 013729 FRAME: 0082

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Doll inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	lar (\$1.00), and of other good a	and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned			
FUJITSU LIMITED of 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chor	me, Nakahara–ku, Kawasaki–shi,	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is h ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)		gned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to			
DRIVE CIRCUIT AND DRIVE METHOD OF SEMIC	ONDUCTOR LASER MODULE P	PROVIDED WITH ELECTRO-ABSORPTION TYPE			
OPTICAL MODULATOR					
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed		application for Letters Patent of the United States was			
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execu	ution of application, if not concurrent)			
(b) filed on;	N.W., Washington,	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any life.	thereon, for the full term or terms after, "said application(s) and Let ASSIGNEE and without charge to or expedient, for securing, maint application(s) and the issuance of stigation or other legal proceeding ers, including separate assignmentate.	for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and ters Patent(s)").  to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts taining and enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such ts and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing			
Kazuhiro SUZUKI  4)		Yasako SOGA			
5)					

1

**RECORDED: 01/31/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 013729 FRAME: 0083**